Sheep

RULES & REGULATIONS

1 The object of the Society is to improve the breeding of Horses, Cattle, Sheep generally, also horsemanship & stock handling. Prizes will be given
under the following conditions.

2 All objections to be made in writing & lodged with the Secretary. The objections must be made within 30 minutes of the end of the class with a
deposit of £30.00, which will be forfeited should the objection not be upheld.

3 All disputes to be settled by the Committee, whose decisions will be final.

4 The Show to commence at 9.00am prompt.

5 If, in the opinion of the judges, the exhibits in any class are of insufficient merit, the Committee reserves the right to withhold the whole or any of
the prizes.

6 All entries must be accompanied by entry & first aid fees, closing date 12th May 2024. Proof of exhibit entry will be required to enter the showfield
either by printed document or electronic device, Numbers to be collected on the day from the Secretary’s office.

7 The rules of an affiliated society will apply where required under the conditions of affiliation.

8 Correctly secured Skull Caps/ Riding Hats that meet current Safety Standards, as directed by breed & affiliated societies MUST be always worn
by riders when mounted.

9 The classes will be judged in the order in which they appear in the Catalogue, but if considered necessary this order may be changed, & the
exhibits not brought into the ring immediately on being called by the Stewards will be disqualified.

10 Perpetual Trophies to be held by the winner under a guarantee for 11 months, & thereafter returned undamaged & polished to the Secretary at
least a month before show day, in the in event of its loss the winner will reimburse the value of the trophy to the Society.

11 All Championship Trophies will be presented following the Supreme Championship judging. The committee reserves the right to withhold any
trophies should the Champion not take part in the Supreme Championship event.

12 All animals will be considered & treated as being in the sole charge of the exhibitors, or their servants, during the whole time they are on the
show field, & the show committee will not be responsible for any loss, damage or injury arising from accidents or other causes.

13 All Stallions four years old & over must hold a current licence & handled by a person 16 years old & over. Foals to be at least three weeks old &
over on show day.

14 If there are fewer than 3 exhibits in any of the Horse/Pony classes then that class could be amalgamated at the Committee’s discretion.

15 In Horse/Pony classes prizes will be allocated as follows:- 2 entries in class — 1st prize only, 4 entries — 1st & 2nd prizes, 5 entries — 1st, 2nd &
3rd prizes.

16 Cattle & Sheep entries will be taken on the day, they may also be pre-entered.

17 Only the driver of stock carrying vehicles in the cattle & sheep sections will be admitted free of charge. All other passengers must pay the full
entrance charge.

18 For further information or queries please contact the secretary, secretary@cothibridgeshow.cymru. Under all circumstances the Committee’s
decisions will be enforced & final.

19 Under no circumstances are financial collections to me made on the field.

20 The committee will not be responsible for any error which may appear in the Schedule/Catalogue or any entry made in the wrong class.
Numbers must be worn & be clearly visible. All exhibitors MUST ensure that they wear the correct number for the exhibit in hand, failure to do so
may result in incorrect results being reported.

21 The Committee reserves the right to amend the rules at any time.

25/05/2024 09:00

Defaid Texel Sheep Not Before: 25/05/2024 11:00
Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Mr Keith Evans (Judge)

Number Name Description

300 Defaid Texel Sheep: Best Ram Texel: Best Ram - Any Age

301 Defaid Texel Sheep: Ramb Lamb Texel: Ram Lamb

302 Defaid Texel Sheep: Ewe Lamb Texel:Ewe Lamb

303 Defaid Texel Sheep: Ewe - any Age Texel Ewe - any age

304 Defaid Texel Sheep - Best Group of Three Best Group of three - Two females & 1 male

SCH1 Texel Sheep Championship



Defaid Texel Glas/ Blue Texel Sheep Not Before: 25/05/2024 11:00

Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Mr Keith Evans (Judge)

Number

305

306

307

308

309

SCH2

Name

Defaid Texel Glas/Blue Texel: Best Ram

Defaid Texel Glas/Blue Texel: Ramb Lamb

Defaid Texel Glas/Blue Texel: Ewe Lamb

Defaid Texel Glas/Blue Texel: Ewe - any Age

Defaid Texel Glas/ Blue Texel Sheep: Best Group of Three

Blue Texel Championship

Description

Blue Texel: Best Ram - Any Age
Blue Texel: Ram Lamb

Blue Texel: Ewe Lamb

Blue Texel: Ewe - Any Age

Best Group of Three - 2 Females & 1 Male



Unrhyw Ddefaid Cyfandirol lliw/ Any Other Coloured Continental Sheep Not Before:
25/05/2024 11:00

Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Mr Darren Hayward (Judge)

Number

310

311

312

313

314

SCH3

Name

Defaid Cyfandirol Lliw/ Coloured Continental: Best Ram

Defaid Cyfandirol Lliw/Coloured Continental: Ram Lamb

Defaid Cyfandirol Lliw/Coloured Continental: Ewe Lamb

Defaid Cyfandirol Lliw/Coloured Continental: Ewe - Any Age
Defaid Cyfandirol Lliw/ Coloured Continental: Best Group of Three

Coloured Continental Sheep Championship

Description

Coloured Continental: Best Ram - Any Age
Coloured Continental: Ram Lamb
Coloured Continental: Ewe Lamb
Coloured Continental: Ewe - Any Age

Best Group of three - 2 Females & 1 Male



Defaid Cyfandirol Gwyn/ White Continental Sheep Not Before: 25/05/2024 11:00

Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Mr Keith Evans (Judge)

Number

315

316

317

318

319

SCH4

Name

Defaid Cyfandirol Gwyn/ White Continental Sheep: Best Ram
Defaid Cyfandirol Gwyn/White Continental Sheep: Ram Lamb
Defaid Cyfandirol Gwyn/White Continental Sheep: Ewe Lamb
Defaid Cyfandirol Gwyn/White Continental Sheep: Ewe

Defaid Cyfandirol Gwyn/ White Continental: Best Group of Three

White Continental Sheep

Description

White Continental: Best Ram any age
White Continental: Ram Lamb

White Continental: Ewe Lamb

White Continental: Ewe - any age

Best Group of Three: 2 Females & 1 Male



Defaid Suffolk Sheep Not Before: 25/05/2024 11:00

Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Mr D Jones (Judge)

Number

320

321

322

323

324

SCH5

Name

Defaid Suffolk Sheep: Best Ram

Defaid Suffolk Sheep: Ram Lamb

Defaid Suffolk Sheep: Ewe Lamb

Defaid Suffolk Sheep: Ewe

Defaid Suffolk Sheep: Best Group of Three

Suffolk Sheep Championship

Description

Suffolk: Best Ram any age
Suffolk: Ram Lamb
Suffolk: Ewe Lamb
Suffolk: Ewe - Any Age

Best Group of Three: 2 Females & 1 Male



Defaid Poll Dorset Horn Sheep Not Before: 25/05/2024 11:00

Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Mr Guto Lewis (Judge)

Number

325

326

327

328

329

330

SCH6

Name

Defaid Poll Dorset Horn Sheep: Best Ram

Defaid Poll Dorset Horn Sheep: Ram Lamb

Defaid Poll Dorset Horn Sheep: Ewe Lamb

Defaid Poll Dorset Horn Sheep: Yearling Ewe
Defaid Poll Dorset Horn Sheep: Aged Ewe

Defaid Poll Dorset Horn Sheep: Best Group of Three

Poll Dorset Horn Championship

Description

Poll Dorset Horn: Best Ram - any Age
Poll Dorset Horn: Ram Lamb

Poll Dorset Horn: Ewe Lamb

Poll Dorset Horn: Yearling Ewe

Poll Dorset Horn: Aged Ewe

Best Group of Three: 2 Females & 1 Male



Defaid Kerry Hill Sheep Not Before: 25/05/2024 11:00
Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Mr D Jones (Judge)

Number Name Description

331 Defaid Kerry Hill Sheep: Best Ram Kerry Hill: Best Ram any age

332 Defaid Kerry Hill Sheep: Ram Lamb Kerry Hill: Ram Lamb

333 Defaid Kerry Hill Sheep: Ewe Lamb Kerry Hill: Ewe Lamb

334 Defaid Kerry Hill Sheep: Ewe Kerry Hill: Ewe - Any Age

335 Defaid Kerry Hill Sheep: Best Group of Three Best Group of Three: 2 Females & 1 Male

SCH7 Kerry Hill Championship



Defaid Dutch Spotted Sheep Not Before: 25/05/2024 11:00

Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Mr Darren Hayward (Judge)

Number

336

337

338

339

340

341

SCH8

Name

Defaid Dutch Spotted Sheep: Ram

Defaid Dutch Spotted Sheep: Ram Lamb

Defaid Dutch Spotted Sheep: Ewe Lamb

Defaid Dutch Spotted Sheep: Yearling Ewe
Defaid Dutch Spotted Sheep: Aged Ewe

Defaid Dutch Spotted Sheep: Best Group of Three

Dutch Spotted Sheep

Description

Dutch Spotted: Ram - Any Age
Dutch Spotted: Ram Lamb
Dutch Spotted: Ewe Lamb
Dutch Spotted: Yearling Ewe
Dutch Spotted: Aged Ewe

Best Group of Three: 2 Females & 1 Male



Unrhyw Frid o Ddefaid - Iseldir/ Any Breed of Lowland Sheep Not Before: 25/05/2024 11:00
Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Mr D Jones (Judge)

Number Name Description

342 Unrhyw Frid o Ddefaid Iseldir/ Lowland Sheep: Best Ram Lowland: Best Ram - Any Age

343 Unrhyw Frid o Ddefaid Iseldir/ Lowland Sheep: Ram Lamb Lowland: Ram Lamb

344 Unrhyw Frid o Ddefaid Iseldir/ Lowland Sheep: Ewe Lamb Lowland: Ewe Lamb

345 Unrhyw Frid o Ddefaid Iseldir/ Lowland Sheep: Ewe Lowland: Ewe - Any Age

346 Unrhyw Frid o Ddefaid Iseldir/ Lowland Sheep: Best Group of Three Best Group of Three: 2 Females & 1 Male

SCH9 Any Other Lowland Sheep Championship



Unrhyw Frid arall o Ddefaid Mynydd/ Any Other Breed of Hill Sheep Not Before:
25/05/2024 11:00

Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Mr Rhydian Glyn (Judge)

Number

347

348

349

350

351

SCH10

Name

Unrhyw Frid o Ddefaid Ucheldir/Any Other Hill Sheep: Best Ram
Unrhyw Frid o Ddefaid Ucheldir/Any Other Hill Sheep: Ram Lamb
Unrhyw Frid o Ddefaid Ucheldir/Any Other Hill Sheep: Ewe Lamb
Unrhyw Frid o Ddefaid Ucheldir/Any Other Hill Sheep: Ewe

Unrhyw Frid o Ddefaid Ucheldir/ Any Other Hill: Best Group of Three

Any Other Hill Sheep Championship

Description

Any Other Hill: Best Ram - Any Age
Any Other Hill: Ram Lamb

Any Other Hill: Ewe Lamb

Any Other Hill: Ewe - Any Age

Best Group of Three: 2 Females & 1 Male



Defaid Du Mynydd Cymreig/ Black Welsh Mountain Sheep Not Before: 25/05/2024 11:00

Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Mrs Sian Hayward (Judge)

Number

352

353

354

355

356

SCH11

Name

Defaid Du Mynydd Cymreig/ Black Welsh Mountain Sheep: Best Ram

Defaid Du Mynydd Cymreig/Black Welsh Mountain Sheep: Ram Lamb

Defaid Du Mynydd Cymreig/ Black Welsh Mountain Sheep: Ewe Lamb

Defaid Du Mynydd Cymreig/ Black Welsh Mountain Sheep: Ewe

Defaid Du Mynydd Cymreig/ Black Welsh Mountain Sheep: Best Group of Three

Black Welsh Mountain Sheep Championship

Description

Black Welsh Mountain: Best Ram - Any Age
Black Welsh Mountain: Ram Lamb

Black Welsh Mountain: Ewe Lamb

Black Welsh Mountain: Ewe - Any Age

Best Group of Three: 2 Females & 1 Male



Defaid Torddu, Torwen/ Badger Face Welsh Mountain Sheep Not Before: 25/05/2024 11:00
Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Miss Ellie Layton (Judge)

Number Name Description

357 Torddu, Torwen/Badgerface Welsh Mountain Sheep: Best Ram Badgerface Welsh Mountain: Best Ram - Any Age
358 Torddu, Torwen/ Badgerface Welsh Mountain Sheep: Ram Lamb Badgerface Welsh Mountain: Ram Lamb

359 Torddu, Torwen/ Badgerface Welsh Mountain Sheep: Ewe Lamb Badgerface Welsh Mountain: Ewe Lamb

360 Torddu, Torwen/ Badgerface Welsh Mountain Sheep: Ewe Badgerface Welsh Mountain: Ewe - Any Age

361 Torddu, Torwen/ Badgerface Welsh Mountain: Best Group of Three Best Group of Three: 2 Females & 1 Male

SCH12 Badgerface Welsh Mountain Sheep Championship



Defaid Shetland Sheep Not Before: 25/05/2024 11:00

Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Ms J Bissett (Judge)

Number

362

363

364

365

366

SCH13

Name

Defaid Shetland Sheep: Best Ram

Defaid Shetland Sheep: Ram Lamb

Defaid Shetland Sheep: Ewe Lamb

Defaid Shetland Sheep: Ewe

Defaid Shetland Sheep: Best Group of Three

Shetland Sheep Championship

Description

Shetland: Ram - Any Age
Shetland: Ram Lamb
Shetland: Ewe Lamb
Shetland: Ewe - Any Age

Best Group of Three: 2 Females & 1 Male



Defaid Prin a Lleiafrif/ Rare, Longwool & Primitive Sheep Not Before: 25/05/2024 11:00

Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Ms J Bissett (Judge)

Number

367

368

369

370

371

SCH14

Name

Defaid Prin a Lleiafrif/ Rare, Longwool & Primitive Sheep: Best Ram

Defaid Prin a Lleiafrif/Rare, Longwool & Primitive Sheep: Ram Lamb

Defaid Prin a Lleiafrif/Rare, Longwool & Primitive Sheep: Ewe Lamb

Defaid Prin a Lleiafrif/Rare, Longwool & Primitive Sheep: Ewe

Defaid Prin a Lleiafrif/Rare, Longwool & Primitive Sheep: Best Group of Three

Rare, Longwool & Primitive Sheep Championship

Description

Rare, Longwool & Primitive: Best Ram - Any Age
Rare, Longwool & Primitive: Ram Lamb

Rare, Longwool & Primitive: Ewe Lamb

Rare, Longwool & Primitive: Ewe - Any Age

Best Group of Three: 2 Females & 1 Male



Young Handler Not Before: 25/05/2024 14:00
Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Number Name

372 Sheep Young Handler - to be let by a child under 11
years old
373 Young Handler - to be led by a child under 15 years old

Description

To be led by a child under 11 years old on the 1st January in the current
year

To be led by a child under 15 years old on the 1st January in the current
year



Supreme Sheep Championship Not Before: 25/05/2024 13:00

Supreme sheep championship
Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges
Mr Clive Roads (Judge)

Number Name Description

SCH15 Supreme Sheep Championship



Best Group of Three Sheep Championship Not Before: 25/05/2024 13:00

Best Group of Three 2 females & 1 Male
Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges
To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Number Name Description

SCH16 Best Group of Three Sheep Championship



Wool on the Hoof Not Before: 25/05/2024 11:00

**Special class™*
Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges
Ms J Bissett (Judge)
Number Name Description

Special Wool on the Hoof **Special Class**
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