Sheep

RULES & REGULATIONS

- 1 The object of the Society is to improve the breeding of Horses, Cattle, Sheep generally, also horsemanship & stock handling. Prizes will be given under the following conditions.
- 2 All objections to be made in writing & lodged with the Secretary. The objections must be made within 30 minutes of the end of the class with a deposit of £30.00, which will be forfeited should the objection not be upheld.
- 3 All disputes to be settled by the Committee, whose decisions will be final.
- 4 The Show to commence at 9.00am prompt.
- 5 If, in the opinion of the judges, the exhibits in any class are of insufficient merit, the Committee reserves the right to withhold the whole or any of the prizes.
- 6 All entries must be accompanied by entry & first aid fees, closing date 12th May 2024. Proof of exhibit entry will be required to enter the showfield either by printed document or electronic device, Numbers to be collected on the day from the Secretary's office.
- 7 The rules of an affiliated society will apply where required under the conditions of affiliation.
- 8 Correctly secured Skull Caps/ Riding Hats that meet current Safety Standards, as directed by breed & affiliated societies MUST be always worn by riders when mounted.
- 9 The classes will be judged in the order in which they appear in the Catalogue, but if considered necessary this order may be changed, & the exhibits not brought into the ring immediately on being called by the Stewards will be disqualified.
- 10 Perpetual Trophies to be held by the winner under a guarantee for 11 months, & thereafter returned undamaged & polished to the Secretary at least a month before show day, in the in event of its loss the winner will reimburse the value of the trophy to the Society.
- 11 All Championship Trophies will be presented following the Supreme Championship judging. The committee reserves the right to withhold any trophies should the Champion not take part in the Supreme Championship event.
- 12 All animals will be considered & treated as being in the sole charge of the exhibitors, or their servants, during the whole time they are on the show field, & the show committee will not be responsible for any loss, damage or injury arising from accidents or other causes.
- 13 All Stallions four years old & over must hold a current licence & handled by a person 16 years old & over. Foals to be at least three weeks old & over on show day.
- 14 If there are fewer than 3 exhibits in any of the Horse/Pony classes then that class could be amalgamated at the Committee's discretion.
- 15 In Horse/Pony classes prizes will be allocated as follows:- 2 entries in class 1st prize only, 4 entries 1st & 2nd prizes, 5 entries 1st, 2nd & 3rd prizes.
- 16 Cattle & Sheep entries will be taken on the day, they may also be pre-entered.
- 17 Only the driver of stock carrying vehicles in the cattle & sheep sections will be admitted free of charge. All other passengers must pay the full entrance charge.
- 18 For further information or queries please contact the secretary, secretary@cothibridgeshow.cymru. Under all circumstances the Committee's decisions will be enforced & final.
- 19 Under no circumstances are financial collections to me made on the field.
- 20 The committee will not be responsible for any error which may appear in the Schedule/Catalogue or any entry made in the wrong class. Numbers must be worn & be clearly visible. All exhibitors MUST ensure that they wear the correct number for the exhibit in hand, failure to do so may result in incorrect results being reported.
- 21 The Committee reserves the right to amend the rules at any time. 25/05/2024 09:00

Defaid Texel Sheep Not Before: 25/05/2024 11:00

Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Mr Keith Evans (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
300	Defaid Texel Sheep: Best Ram	Texel: Best Ram - Any Age
301	Defaid Texel Sheep: Ramb Lamb	Texel: Ram Lamb
302	Defaid Texel Sheep: Ewe Lamb	Texel:Ewe Lamb
303	Defaid Texel Sheep: Ewe - any Age	Texel Ewe - any age
304	Defaid Texel Sheep - Best Group of Three	Best Group of three - Two females & 1 male
SCH1	Texel Sheep Championship	

Defaid Texel Glâs/ Blue Texel Sheep Not Before: 25/05/2024 11:00

Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Mr Keith Evans (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
305	Defaid Texel Glâs/Blue Texel: Best Ram	Blue Texel: Best Ram - Any Age
306	Defaid Texel Glâs/Blue Texel: Ramb Lamb	Blue Texel: Ram Lamb
307	Defaid Texel Glâs/Blue Texel: Ewe Lamb	Blue Texel: Ewe Lamb
308	Defaid Texel Glâs/Blue Texel: Ewe - any Age	Blue Texel: Ewe - Any Age
309	Defaid Texel Glâs/ Blue Texel Sheep: Best Group of Three	Best Group of Three - 2 Females & 1 Male
SCH2	Blue Texel Championship	

Unrhyw Ddefaid Cyfandirol lliw/ Any Other Coloured Continental Sheep Not Before: 25/05/2024 11:00

Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Mr Darren Hayward (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
310	Defaid Cyfandirol Lliw/ Coloured Continental: Best Ram	Coloured Continental: Best Ram - Any Age
311	Defaid Cyfandirol Lliw/Coloured Continental: Ram Lamb	Coloured Continental: Ram Lamb
312	Defaid Cyfandirol Lliw/Coloured Continental: Ewe Lamb	Coloured Continental: Ewe Lamb
313	Defaid Cyfandirol Lliw/Coloured Continental: Ewe - Any Age	Coloured Continental: Ewe - Any Age
314	Defaid Cyfandirol Lliw/ Coloured Continental: Best Group of Three	Best Group of three - 2 Females & 1 Male
SCH3	Coloured Continental Sheep Championship	

Defaid Cyfandirol Gwyn/ White Continental Sheep Not Before: 25/05/2024 11:00

Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Mr Keith Evans (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
315	Defaid Cyfandirol Gwyn/ White Continental Sheep: Best Ram	White Continental: Best Ram any age
316	Defaid Cyfandirol Gwyn/White Continental Sheep: Ram Lamb	White Continental: Ram Lamb
317	Defaid Cyfandirol Gwyn/White Continental Sheep: Ewe Lamb	White Continental: Ewe Lamb
318	Defaid Cyfandirol Gwyn/White Continental Sheep: Ewe	White Continental: Ewe - any age
319	Defaid Cyfandirol Gwyn/ White Continental: Best Group of Three	Best Group of Three: 2 Females & 1 Male
SCH4	White Continental Sheep	

Defaid Suffolk Sheep Not Before: 25/05/2024 11:00

Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Mr D Jones (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
320	Defaid Suffolk Sheep: Best Ram	Suffolk: Best Ram any age
321	Defaid Suffolk Sheep: Ram Lamb	Suffolk: Ram Lamb
322	Defaid Suffolk Sheep: Ewe Lamb	Suffolk: Ewe Lamb
323	Defaid Suffolk Sheep: Ewe	Suffolk: Ewe - Any Age
324	Defaid Suffolk Sheep: Best Group of Three	Best Group of Three: 2 Females & 1 Male
SCH5	Suffolk Sheep Championship	

Defaid Poll Dorset Horn Sheep Not Before: 25/05/2024 11:00

Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Mr Guto Lewis (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
325	Defaid Poll Dorset Horn Sheep: Best Ram	Poll Dorset Horn: Best Ram - any Age
326	Defaid Poll Dorset Horn Sheep: Ram Lamb	Poll Dorset Horn: Ram Lamb
327	Defaid Poll Dorset Horn Sheep: Ewe Lamb	Poll Dorset Horn: Ewe Lamb
328	Defaid Poll Dorset Horn Sheep: Yearling Ewe	Poll Dorset Horn: Yearling Ewe
329	Defaid Poll Dorset Horn Sheep: Aged Ewe	Poll Dorset Horn: Aged Ewe
330	Defaid Poll Dorset Horn Sheep: Best Group of Three	Best Group of Three: 2 Females & 1 Male
SCH6	Poll Dorset Horn Championship	

Defaid Kerry Hill Sheep Not Before: 25/05/2024 11:00

Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Mr D Jones (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
331	Defaid Kerry Hill Sheep: Best Ram	Kerry Hill: Best Ram any age
332	Defaid Kerry Hill Sheep: Ram Lamb	Kerry Hill: Ram Lamb
333	Defaid Kerry Hill Sheep: Ewe Lamb	Kerry Hill: Ewe Lamb
334	Defaid Kerry Hill Sheep: Ewe	Kerry Hill: Ewe - Any Age
335	Defaid Kerry Hill Sheep: Best Group of Three	Best Group of Three: 2 Females & 1 Male
SCH7	Kerry Hill Championship	

Defaid Dutch Spotted Sheep Not Before: 25/05/2024 11:00

Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Mr Darren Hayward (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
336	Defaid Dutch Spotted Sheep: Ram	Dutch Spotted: Ram - Any Age
337	Defaid Dutch Spotted Sheep: Ram Lamb	Dutch Spotted: Ram Lamb
338	Defaid Dutch Spotted Sheep: Ewe Lamb	Dutch Spotted: Ewe Lamb
339	Defaid Dutch Spotted Sheep: Yearling Ewe	Dutch Spotted: Yearling Ewe
340	Defaid Dutch Spotted Sheep: Aged Ewe	Dutch Spotted: Aged Ewe
341	Defaid Dutch Spotted Sheep: Best Group of Three	Best Group of Three: 2 Females & 1 Male
SCH8	Dutch Spotted Sheep	

Unrhyw Frid o Ddefaid - Iseldir/ Any Breed of Lowland Sheep Not Before: 25/05/2024 11:00

Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Mr D Jones (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
342	Unrhyw Frîd o Ddefaid Iseldir/ Lowland Sheep: Best Ram	Lowland: Best Ram - Any Age
343	Unrhyw Frîd o Ddefaid Iseldir/ Lowland Sheep: Ram Lamb	Lowland: Ram Lamb
344	Unrhyw Frîd o Ddefaid Iseldir/ Lowland Sheep: Ewe Lamb	Lowland: Ewe Lamb
345	Unrhyw Frîd o Ddefaid Iseldir/ Lowland Sheep: Ewe	Lowland: Ewe - Any Age
346	Unrhyw Frîd o Ddefaid Iseldir/ Lowland Sheep: Best Group of Three	Best Group of Three: 2 Females & 1 Male
SCH9	Any Other Lowland Sheep Championship	

Unrhyw Frid arall o Ddefaid Mynydd/ Any Other Breed of Hill Sheep Not Before: 25/05/2024 11:00

Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Mr Rhydian Glyn (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
347	Unrhyw Frîd o Ddefaid Ucheldir/Any Other Hill Sheep: Best Ram	Any Other Hill: Best Ram - Any Age
348	Unrhyw Frîd o Ddefaid Ucheldir/Any Other Hill Sheep: Ram Lamb	Any Other Hill: Ram Lamb
349	Unrhyw Frîd o Ddefaid Ucheldir/Any Other Hill Sheep: Ewe Lamb	Any Other Hill: Ewe Lamb
350	Unrhyw Frîd o Ddefaid Ucheldir/Any Other Hill Sheep: Ewe	Any Other Hill: Ewe - Any Age
351	Unrhyw Frîd o Ddefaid Ucheldir/ Any Other Hill: Best Group of Three	Best Group of Three: 2 Females & 1 Male
SCH10	Any Other Hill Sheep Championship	

Defaid Du Mynydd Cymreig/ Black Welsh Mountain Sheep Not Before: 25/05/2024 11:00

Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Mrs Sian Hayward (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
352	Defaid Du Mynydd Cymreig/ Black Welsh Mountain Sheep: Best Ram	Black Welsh Mountain: Best Ram - Any Age
353	Defaid Du Mynydd Cymreig/Black Welsh Mountain Sheep: Ram Lamb	Black Welsh Mountain: Ram Lamb
354	Defaid Du Mynydd Cymreig/ Black Welsh Mountain Sheep: Ewe Lamb	Black Welsh Mountain: Ewe Lamb
355	Defaid Du Mynydd Cymreig/ Black Welsh Mountain Sheep: Ewe	Black Welsh Mountain: Ewe - Any Age
356	Defaid Du Mynydd Cymreig/ Black Welsh Mountain Sheep: Best Group of Three	Best Group of Three: 2 Females & 1 Male
SCH11	Black Welsh Mountain Sheep Championship	

Defaid Torddu, Torwen/ Badger Face Welsh Mountain Sheep Not Before: 25/05/2024 11:00

Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Miss Ellie Layton (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
357	Torddu, Torwen/Badgerface Welsh Mountain Sheep: Best Ram	Badgerface Welsh Mountain: Best Ram - Any Age
358	Torddu, Torwen/ Badgerface Welsh Mountain Sheep: Ram Lamb	Badgerface Welsh Mountain: Ram Lamb
359	Torddu, Torwen/ Badgerface Welsh Mountain Sheep: Ewe Lamb	Badgerface Welsh Mountain: Ewe Lamb
360	Torddu, Torwen/ Badgerface Welsh Mountain Sheep: Ewe	Badgerface Welsh Mountain: Ewe - Any Age
361	Torddu, Torwen/ Badgerface Welsh Mountain: Best Group of Three	Best Group of Three: 2 Females & 1 Male
SCH12	Badgerface Welsh Mountain Sheep Championship	

Defaid Shetland Sheep Not Before: 25/05/2024 11:00

Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Ms J Bissett (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
362	Defaid Shetland Sheep: Best Ram	Shetland: Ram - Any Age
363	Defaid Shetland Sheep: Ram Lamb	Shetland: Ram Lamb
364	Defaid Shetland Sheep: Ewe Lamb	Shetland: Ewe Lamb
365	Defaid Shetland Sheep: Ewe	Shetland: Ewe - Any Age
366	Defaid Shetland Sheep: Best Group of Three	Best Group of Three: 2 Females & 1 Male
SCH13	Shetland Sheep Championship	

Defaid Prin a Lleiafrif/ Rare, Longwool & Primitive Sheep Not Before: 25/05/2024 11:00

Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Ms J Bissett (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
367	Defaid Prin a Lleiafrif/ Rare, Longwool & Primitive Sheep: Best Ram	Rare, Longwool & Primitive: Best Ram - Any Age
368	Defaid Prin a Lleiafrif/Rare, Longwool & Primitive Sheep: Ram Lamb	Rare, Longwool & Primitive: Ram Lamb
369	Defaid Prin a Lleiafrif/Rare, Longwool & Primitive Sheep: Ewe Lamb	Rare, Longwool & Primitive: Ewe Lamb
370	Defaid Prin a Lleiafrif/Rare, Longwool & Primitive Sheep: Ewe	Rare, Longwool & Primitive: Ewe - Any Age
371	Defaid Prin a Lleiafrif/Rare, Longwool & Primitive Sheep: Best Group of Three	Best Group of Three: 2 Females & 1 Male
SCH14	Rare, Longwool & Primitive Sheep Championship	

Young Handler Not Before: 25/05/2024 14:00

Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
372	Sheep Young Handler - to be let by a child under 11 years old	To be led by a child under 11 years old on the 1st January in the current year
373	Young Handler - to be led by a child under 15 years old	To be led by a child under 15 years old on the 1st January in the current year

Supreme Sheep Championship Not Before: 25/05/2024 13:00

Supreme sheep championship

Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Mr Clive Roads (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
SCH15	Supreme Sheep Championship	

Best Group of Three Sheep Championship Not Before: 25/05/2024 13:00

Best Group of Three 2 females & 1 Male

Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
SCH16	Best Group of Three Sheep Championship	

Wool on the Hoof Not Before: 25/05/2024 11:00

Special class
Ring: Sheep Ring

Judges

Ms J Bissett (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
Special	Wool on the Hoof	**Special Class**